| Department of
. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 24, 1997

Mr. Marco A. Lasprilla.
Oakwood Cleaners

356 North Congress Avenue
Boynton Beach, Florida 33426

Re: Facility No.: 0990491
Dear Mr. Lasprilla:

“The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 21, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources -

DD/jw

cc: Mr.Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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(1] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during Lhis inspection, the facility is found to be in .
. compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ;
E] Based an the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmo compliance
‘ discrepancies were noted:
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‘/ MAY 1 2 1997

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER_\IITBureau

of
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT & Mose" Monitoring
- Urces
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY.- C] RE-INSPECTION []
TMEN:___ A/ YO TIME OUT:_ /40 32 AIRS D%, Hpt- )9 G99 1T/
TYPE OF FACILITY:__{JAY (O B2avsy2 - .
FACILITY NAME:____ (O 1 O (eAyers DATE:__ ¥/ /3797
FACILITY LOCATION:__ 3 ¥4 N (pigpess Ao
Ke Yo fo A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ M Aco {201/ PHONE NUMBER: _36% =~ J ¥ 3
[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to bein

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
iscrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
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COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the 'mspec‘tor.

7/?5

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

~ YES[] No@

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

(Ap/é'onmate)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:

(Please Print)
—~ ‘el
aéé PHONE NUMBER: /ST A jﬁ

Reavised 10/QK



B e

| (Oﬂf,h/aad/ //’Z%/qgrs/ |

;D/5' EéL)hfiaM




RELY

" Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Faclllty Notlﬁcatlon i

APR ’2 \ '\997
Facility Name and Location .
- z Rureau of A'\r Monitoring
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): % Mobile SoUTC ,s.

E2 Areaning and

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

0@//\»0@00 CLeBNERS

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Flo 9Fr /7s s

4. Facility Location: 85’ b M CO)L%K.&SS /LW%/

Street Address:

2=4dal

Clt)‘l . %D’Wl-é)tkgéﬂwcwm ' BZM] Zip Code

Responstble Official

6. Name and Title of Respon51ble Official:

Uﬂm /-/-'» M gﬂﬁ/uﬁ (ﬂl{f/o(,f 7

7. Responsible Official Mallmg Address: ‘SC 7}22 6
Organization/Firm: 3 /\) COX Sg M
Street Address:

City: %5)1 /')Jﬂ)’) W County: /M &Z /4@#/ Zip Code:

3240k

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

‘ Telephone (_» /)% pzd;l;\ Fax: tfﬁ) —_— - .——-——-

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Fac1hty Contact (For examplyrmana?

10.. Facnllty Contact Addres

.Street Address
' Clty

11, FacnhtyC tact Telephone Num ;{ '
.. Telephoge:  (

7

DEP Form No. 62-213. 900(2) Page 13'0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 : .



" Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the mformatlon below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

j Er s cnr Date Date . |Date Date Date _|Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
/ et AN IIT Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of ﬁachme ID |Purchased |Installed ID {Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased ({Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] ' #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ﬂ;(/; Z Day
(1) w/ ref. condenser yolaiwelds

" |(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controis

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed L >X<]

2. (a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ Z ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | - ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: [ ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

ex{s;%q}ﬁ Existing small area source [i] New small area source [ ]
g@fg&% Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) ' '

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | - Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |)<|
No such units on-site ' i ]

Equipment Monitbring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of thi; general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent pﬁrchases ‘ |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature rﬁonitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CCLLPE

@).Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Pagels of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 -



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

L ] Thereby surrender all exisﬁng air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

|2<| ~ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in o
this notification form. ‘ »

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

Twill promptlfaoﬁ
Lo - 2 (/ o

e Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signz;ture( \ / . o Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLE.A..\'EPS
TITLE ¥ GENERAL PERMIT ol
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CEECRLIST
ANNUAL R
RE-INSPECTION Q

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

=

| 699 049/ vare: é//ﬂ//‘f ? oy /P oM ovT: 20
FACILITY NAME: ﬂAféch) (" / Loats |
25 Mo (ongress

Hirn

FACILITY LOCATION:

ﬁo'm"m« gl

3 3%e

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

. | ., ¢
{coeck appropriate tex)
1. Existing facility notfied DARM by 3/1/96
1. New facility acdd

.~ e
3. Factity failed oo

ed DARM 30 days prior to siartup

2 aolfy DARM to use general permit

: CLAS QIFILA’"ION

dlc.zted on nonfic:mon form rha: itis:
priate Hox)

1. Existing staall area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer oaly, x<2C0 gal/yr
borh types, x<i4d gaifyr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

R

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry enly, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer oniy, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed befors 12/9/91)

This is a carract facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classificadon:

M[,({,U # X :35

S@AﬁQ/s

2. Nevw sinall area. source -
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/vt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yt
both rypes, x<140 gal/yr
{constructed oz or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galfyt
transter only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr
both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

W

an.

sl

a

facility was

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permuit

B. The total quamit;é—of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 manths by this dry cleaning

gallons.

LigN 7B
o

Lot géc( 2

O

a

ki




[PART : GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

N

i
i

! Is the responsible official of the dry cleaniag Facilicy:

I (check appropriate toxes)
0 MC

. Storing perchlorcethylenefin dghdy/sealed and impervious containars?

i~

o)

Maintaining sclvent-to—carbon ratias and steamn pressure for carben adsarber
beds according o the manutacturer’s specifications?

/\Wy;r/rf TV

Fﬁ.;wﬁ el

Qy ax

ay awv
Qy ay

Qy AN

Oy aON Qw/a

S ma— — —— ——

[PART IvV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In PartII-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 bas been checlked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3xhas been checked, the machige should be equipped with either a refrigerated
d B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

condenser or a carboa adsorber (complete A
" installed . priorxg September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has beer\checked, the o
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sgurcas and existing large area sources:

{check appropriate boxeas)

L

N

(%)

n

Equipped all machines with tie approprigte vagt controls?

Equipr*e:d dry-to-dry machines with a ¢icsad-leop vapor venting system?

. Eqmpped the condenser with a diveyter valve so airtlow wall be d;ecud away from the

condenser upon opening the docr?

. Measured and racorded the temperature of the outet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturs of the’

condenser exceeded 435°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

chine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Gy aN

Qy aN Owa
Ay aN Qwa
Qy ayN
DY‘ aN

Qy AN

Revized 10/23/96



wy

[3%)

(93

O

. Has the respoasible official of an existing [arge or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturs on the outlet side of the coandenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimter, and dryer machines oz a weskly basis? ‘

Measured and recorded\%e washer exhaust (gmperature at the condenser
imlet and outlet weskly?

Is the temperature differe to or greater than 20° F7

ntration in the exhaust stream weekly

{le the machine is venting to the adsorber,
bon'ydsorber?

Measured and recorded the perc ca
at the end of the final drying cycle
if machines are equipped with a

Is the perc concentraticn ¥qual o or 18¢s than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling pdrt on the carbon addgrber exhaust for measuring

perc concentratons is at ledst 8 duct diameters dowqstream of any bend, contracion,
or cxpansion; is at least 7/ duct diameters upsiream %rom any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and dowghtream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsofber (if used) at all tmes?

ay

ay
ay

Qy
ay

ay

Qy

aN
aN
QN
aN Qw/a
aN__N/A
aN__N/A
QN awa
QN awva

|[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

2

-
J.

(v

N

“Has the responsible official: w)w% oag TR

(check appropriate boxes)
L

Maiatained receipts for perc pu.rchased‘?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpdon?

Mainined leak detection inspection and repair reparts for the following:
a. docurmentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of recsipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments oniy)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem carrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

RBRHAZI R x BF

QN
awN

aN

UN

an ya

an__N /A
anN
aN

aN ‘
aN’ 9(N/A

[EA.R’I VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Nof 0§ @)

1

. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

o aN !

Revised 10/28/9¢8

pott

{,

1



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (coadensed solvcﬁt on exterior swtaces) é\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) %
Odor (notczable perc adar) ﬁ;
Use of direct-reading inswumentadon (FID/PID/calarimetric tubes) a

o

sntrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY am.__ "N/

If using direct-reading instruxgentation, is the equipment:

a Capable of detecting

b. Calibrated against a

(PID/FID only)? Qy an__N/aA

_c. Inspected for leaks and obyfoudgigns of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an__N/A
d. Keptin a clean and e area w n'noti.nu‘se? ' 0 Qy ON__N/a
e. Verified for ac e samples (calorimetric only)? Qy QN__N/a

3. Has the facility maintained a ledifog? W an

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fictings,

couplings, and valves c#g an Muck cockers - .ay ClN_&N4 A
Daor gaskcets and seating e oy Stills | W av_nia
*Filter gaskets and seating o o Exhaust dampers G¢ oy nia
Purmps dﬁ‘ awN Diverter valves ﬁ){C— ' CIN___NuA
Salvent tanks and containers d‘f- aN Cartidge flter housings % th___N A
e

Watcr separato?zj

J/Mm;é@ﬂfb /ﬁflb//‘ wq;; oI LB

Responsible Official (Signature) Neme of Regrrsible QEElmal (PJ:mt) & Brore #

Galh R /A
mspWe (Please Print) _ Ddte of Ins’pec_uon
4/ G8

Inspefftor’s ngxature _ ApproximatdDate of Next Inspection
. ) . Yes Do
l: Secondary Containment for:: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ ] [M
. Waste area [ [w\
Spotting area Sealed [ ]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator

: [ ]
or Waste Hand1€¥ Picksup Water /(/ / A [ ]
§ 7

4or+4 Reavised 10/28/96



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

) AIRS ID#0990491
FE' CLEANING INC

MARCO A LASPRILLA

356 N CONGRESS AVE

$92JN0S 3|IGON
suuojuopy J1y Jo neaing

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426 —a P
FTl
I Do _IS_O_T Remove Label U
Annual Reporting Period: _ / f 1598 10 ! / / 19 (/(f

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' - Tt

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demoristrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief, fon’ned after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or cambination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AW {4 p DA \BCMUUL
A‘Nvame (Please Print) - .% Signature . Dgté

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. 3

11/06/97




TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL ,g/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[]

RE-INSPECTION E]

MEN:___ 2307 rveout,_ 2 - |2~ airsipy. O 222 © 4G/
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy " Cleayy e — _ ,
FACILITY NAME: . Dl vod Cleaneys DATE. 3 ~20-9%"
EACILITY LOCATION: 35 6 = M. Comgyey %/7/—6.

Boyfon Boech,” FL D524 L2
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ MarCo LA Sprim & PHONE NUMBER: 3 8 ? ) C,£ 22
|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

L

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | - . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQﬂiiig:Dj
ey Sacs Thay de wet do 9z gu 'Fea. Leble?2
ST ‘ de;czné 7 >y f/e@mmzv (S i
7257 (Z,;vxe @1«;* Me/m,w?égé d&’h& el Q/da/r%o 072/
S A Clearors IDFE “6990
e Une s Stove a0 @ 5%“)‘%{(0) Mw@ C/”/”@Z@ QI”(@”’
d/XOP% }”T‘MAWW S Steve - -
Pleae. Continuws Sendn /P |
tite ¥V &Kevevad P@/{"}V\\'*‘ % | &
LC}"(VY\U.A»( ra ¢ 0‘ (:(\ o
o 9 ‘g,
qejo '¢/§ ‘ L{(‘
— » = - ’/O(‘))" / : -
%7y B O
SO % AN
& 2‘?
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compllance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the i mspector YESE] NOD

ﬁMﬂﬂ//997

(Ap ronmate)

K\ Che

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:
(Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUR s g

Page of

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

_ e -
PHONE NUMBER: 35 5-/3 70

Revised 10/96
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P SR e e s cmt e eanke e N

O‘_- THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 5 4 9 7 9

PCB mcae your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. \/

> _ |
w5 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 RECEIVED
. . A‘E Do NOT Remove Label , DEC 2 8 iggg
s T
ﬁr/ SHAR MAM INC . AIRS ID # 0990491 Bureau of Air Monitoring
OAKWOOD CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNAENG PSHIGREY
Neu.) CLWWAMAREOALASPRIEEA DIPIM P HTEL Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
356 N CONGRESS AVE . Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426 !
| s

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

30219

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
. AIRS ID#0990491 ’
FE' CLEANING INC . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY f‘
‘'MARCO A LASPRILLA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 i
356 N CONGRESS AVE Fund: 20-2-035001 '
Obj.: 002273 ' f

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsement Required)
TotalPost

SentTo  OAKWOOD CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 0990491001AG

" m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4-if Restricted Delivery is desired.

" & Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. |

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

* 1. Article Addressed to:

F

e msmmym— e e

v

" AIRS ID # 0990491001AG
- 'KWOOD CLEANERS
/N CONGRESS AVE

A. Received by (Please Print Clgarly)/] B}/Da

M. Movntedhiar,

C. Signature

x\

ent
— Addressee

D. s deIi\kry address different from iteV /{tl Yes

. If YES, enter delivery address below.

O No

_*YNTON BEACH FL 33426
}f
't

E"000.0"38’7(9 00 TOXT 46 02

3. Service Type

/Q Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

3

PS Form 3811, July 1999

B

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




st

Z 333 L13 Q7u

“US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not.use for International Mail (See reverse)
‘ AIRS ID 0990491
FE' CLEANING INC '

! MARCO A LASPRILLA
| . 356 N CONGRESS -AVE
1 _ BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426

; Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

; SENDER:
=Complete items 1.and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.
m'Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number,
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

o | also wish to receive the

following services (for an
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

1. OJ Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
delivered. , Consult postmaster for fee.

4a. Article Number

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID (990491
FE' CLEANING INC

MARCO-A LASPRILLA

356 N CONGRESS AVE

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426

[4b. Service Type
O Registered
0 Express (I\Qall

0O Retum t for Me

DRESS completed on the reverse side?

o7

m;‘ertiﬁed
0 “Insured

andise, [J coD

.
o

RS i/ /1

and fee is paid)

5. ng;;é??/: (Print-Name)
n e3%ee orAgent) )
AT M 74}‘}0 |

- i

8. Alidressée’s Addr3s§ Onl,

if reqi/ested

PS F’6rm 811, De ember1994

Domestlc Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

’

wlo o



